CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



IIII ۲	Project Number 81000832/1526	
-W	Project Title Sewer Separation: 40th and Mor	roe
ANSAS	C 1 3 Y (j. r. i	
	(Department Project)	Water Services Department
	Infrastructure Solutions LLC	Беринінін
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
OTAT	r _{E OF} Kansas	
	NTY OF Johnson	
fallow	I, Jason Conklin , of lawful age and upon	on my oath state as
follow	'S:	
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying wit MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.	MBE/WBE Program and
2.	The project target goals are 11 % MBE and 11	% WBE.
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	following percentages of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 9	% MBE 11 %
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$_2	0,058,500.00
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Partic warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must Kansas City, Missouri)	cipation. Bidder/Proposer rovide the goods/services t, copies of which shall
	Name of M/WBE Firm EJ & Sons Construction Address 3910 Norton Ave KCMO 64130 Telephone No. 816-564-3599 I.R.S. No. 48-4117083	

	Address 3003 Cantrell Rd Harrisonville MO 64701
	Telephone No. 816-651-7358 I.R.S. No. 20-4783793
	I.R.S. No. 20-4703793
1	Name of M/WBE Firm Rising Construction
	Address 1206 Baytree Dr Grain Valley MO 64029
	Telephone No. 816-867-8255
	I.R.S. No. 83-2489380
1	Name of M/WBE Firm KC Underground
	Address 728 NW 94th Terr KCMO 64155
	Telephone No. 816-617-9183
	I.R.S. No. 84-4957507
1	Name of M/WBE Firm LMG Construction
	Address 3011 Roanoke KCMO 64108
	Telephone No. 816-474-0333
	I.R.S. No. 20-8835268
Ī	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No.
7 7	I MINIPE I Company and a standard to this forms
aaiiion	al M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)
	wing is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that oposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:
	MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET

(List ac

4. The Bid

MBE FIRMS: Weighted Value** % of Total Subcontract Contract Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Name of MBE Firm \$ 2,137,647.00 11.00 contractor EJ & Sons Construction

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL MBE %:

\$ 2,137,647.00

11.10 %

WBE FIRMS:

Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Welch Erosion Control	contractor	\$ 487,410.00	-	2.00
Rising Constructioin	contractor	\$ 144,141.00	:	1.00
KC Underground	contractor	\$ 529,160.00		3.00
LMG Construction	supplier	\$ 1,625,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	5.00
3		-		
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTA	L WBE %:	\$_2,135,711.0		11.00_%

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

^{5.} Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Jason Conklin
Address: 9801 Renner Blvd
Infrastructure Solutions LLC
Phone Number: 913-577-8896
Facsimile number:
E-mail Address: jconklin@i-solutionsllc.com
By: Title: President Date: 1/-02-1/23 (Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Oz day of Novemb, 2023.
My Commission Expires: 02-23-2021 Quan Marie Many Public Notary Public
AARON MARIE MONEY

Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires



Project Name/Title Infrastructure Solutions LLC

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

agreem goods/s provide	ent with services in the deciration in the deciration in the deciration is the deciration in the decir	me Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual M/W/DBE Subcontractor LMG Construction who will provide the following a connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be a Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for an	estimated	amount of \$\frac{1,625,000}{(or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's (agrees work o	Civil Rig to utilize	contractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas hts & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to or.
as need	led for m	is section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in er remedies available under City Code.
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compan	y name:
	Full add	ress:
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code contact:
		Name Phone subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infraste	ructure Solutions LLC
President Ann	Jason Conklin
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	11-02-2023
Title	Date
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson)	
I, Harm Money, state the and belief.	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 0, 20 23	
My Commission Expires: 02-23-	Notary Public
AARON MARIE MONEY Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	MG Construction Lisa Garney
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President	11/02/2023
Title	Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackson)	
I, Shaun Merrigan, state the and belief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of November, 20 23	
My Commission Expires: August 22 2027	Shalm Merrigan Notary Public
STAMP:	·
SHAUN MERRIGAN Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Aug. 22, 202 Commission # 23739095	27

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title Sewer Separation 40th f Monroe

Check one:	
Original LOI:	V
Updated LOI:	

PA	RT I:	Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual
		ith M/W/DBE Subcontractor EJ & Sons Construction who will provide the following
Subc	ded. Bro	es in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be bad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for ar	estimat	ted amount of \$ 2,137,647 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/W	BE Vend	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
agrees work	Civil Ri to utiliz	abcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas ights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor ze M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to bove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to ctor.
as nee	and ot	The M/W/DRE Subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in her remedies available under City Code.
Beleet	one.	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compa	ny name:
	Full ad	dress:
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code y contact:
	a) This	Name Phone s subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:
	4 0050 1/	

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

DRIME CONT	RACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infrasti	ructure Solutions LLC
		Jason Conklin
Signature: Prime	Contractor	Print Name
President	2	11-02-2023
Title		Date
State of	Kansas) Johnson)	
County of	Johnson)	
Ĭ.		nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and be		* *
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 00, 20,73	
	My Commission Expires: 02.23	Notary Public
STAMP:		<u> </u>
	AARON MARIE MONEY Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires	
MWDBE SUB	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	J and Sons MArk Jones
Signature: Subco	A particular of the second of	Print Name
Vice Presi		11-1-23
Title	doji	Date
State of Misso	uri)	, , ,
County of Jac	kson)	
-	Jones , state t	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of 1 1023, My Commission Express 01/26/2026 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL #21341559 #21341559	Notary Public

Project Name, Tide Sewer Separation 40th Monroe

Che	eck or	lait:	1
Ori	ginal	LON:	V
Up	dates	LO	

PART Is Prime Contractor agreement with M/W/DBE St	The first of the second state of the second	agrees to cuter into a contractual who will provide the following
goods services in connection provided. Broad Categorization	with the above-reference of	omract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be obsing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE in demail of this Letter of latent to Subcontract.]
for an estimated amount of \$	529,160 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:	Supplier (counts as 60% contractor for supplies s	of the sotal dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
ity's Civil Rights & Equal O grees to utilize M/W/DBE St	pportunity Department to publications to publication in the capaciti	cter's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor les indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
	stended sub-tier contract. I	ADBE selecontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets [MPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in .
needed for more than one in enial and other remedies av lect one: [7] The M/W/I	stended sub-tier contract. I sailable under City Code	SIPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in above stated above above stated
needed for more than one in enial and other remedies av lest one: The M/W/I score of wo	stended sub-tier contract. I callable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a sta(s), (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed:	SIPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in above stated above above stated
needed for more than one in mial and other remedies av loct one: The MOWA scope of we	stended sub-tier contract. I callable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a sta(s), (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed:	SIPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
needed for more than one in mial and other remedies as lect one: The M/W/I scope of work(s) of work(s) of work(s) of Full address:	stended sub-tier contract. I callable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a sta(s), (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed:	SIPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
seeded for more than one in raial and other remedies as seed one: I The M/W/I scope of so The M/W/I of work(s)	stended sub-tier contract. I pillable under City Code OBE Subcontructor listed a ork(s), (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed in	MPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in those IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated .) above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope Coy, State and Top Code
seeded for more than one in mial and other remedies as seed one: If the M/W/I scope of so If the M/W/I of work(s) is Company name. Full address: Stress Printary contact. Name a) This subcontractor is it if this subco	tended sub-tier contract. I pailable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a six(s). (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed a contractor listed and a subcontractor listed and area.	MPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in those is NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated .) above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope Coy, State and Top Code Those DBE N/A certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter.
receded for more than one in relat and other remedies as lect one: The M/W/I scope of wo The M/W/I of work(s) to Company name. Full address: Sheet Primary contact: Street Primary contact: It this subcontractor is if this subcontractor is if this subcontractor is if this subcontractor.	stended sub-tier contract. It sailable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Select one). []MBE outside an M/W/DBE or artisched to this document of a tracked to this document of a certification is NOT a certification.	MPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in those is NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated .) above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope Coy, State and Top Code Those DBE N/A certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter.
needed for more than one in mial and other remedies as leet one: The M/W/I scope of wo the M/W/I of work(x) of this subposition of intert must it. If this subposition must still	stended sub-tier contract. It sailable under City Code OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Continue to Part 3 OBE Subcontractor listed a ork(s). (Select one). []MBE outside an M/W/DBE or artisched to this document of a tracked to this document of a certification is NOT a certification.	MPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in above 18 NOT subcontracting any portions of the above stated of the above stated scope above 18 subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope Cay, State and Zip Cede Those N/A certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Lettern. ed M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri,

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI): SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIM CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME	Infrastructure Solutions LLC
don	Jason Conklin
Signature Prime Commission	Paint Name
President	11-2-2023
Title	Dex
sux of Kansas	
County of Johnson	
I. Haran Money and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and awom to be for day of (100), 20 23	ore me, a notary public, on this O
My Commission Expires	02-23-2027 Claren Have Many
AARON MARIE Notary Public, State My Appointment	of Kansas Expires
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS I	NAME he Underground Construction, LIC Danielle Maring Print Name November 1, 2023
state of MUSSOUR)	
Christica Find .	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Cay of the property of	ore me, a notary public, on this 1st Jord Christian Ford
CAMP: Gyrstnia FORD Jestary Public - Notary 8 Gey County - State of Als Commission Mixmber 1466 Aly Commission Expires Jun	ieat touri

Project Name/Title Sewer Separation 40th & Monroe

Original LOI:	
Updated LOI:	1

Check one:

PART 1: Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC		itions LLC	agrees to enter into a contractual		
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Rising Construction		ng Construction	who will provide the following		
goods/s	services in ed. Broad stractor is	connection with the above-re Categorizations (e.g., "electri	eference contract: cal," "plumbing,"	[Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE ial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]	
for an e	estimated	amount of \$_144,141	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)	
M/WB	E Vendor	Supplier (cour contractor for Broker (coun	ints as 60% of the r supplies or good	total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's (agrees work o	M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.				
as need	led for me	s section is to be completed bore than one intended sub-tier remedies available under	contract. IMPOI	subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets RTANT: Falsification of this document will result in	
Select			ctor listed above]	IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated	
		The M/W/DBE Subcontra of work(s) to:	ctor listed above	IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope	
(1)	Compan	y name:			
	Full add	ess:		City, State and Zip Code	
	Primary	Street number and name contact:			
	•	Name subcontractor is (select one):		Phone BE DBE N/A	
	/	i: If this subcontractor is an I of Intent must be attached to	M/W/DBE certifice this document.	ed with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter	
		firm must still be listed for re	eporting purposes	W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the but a Letter of Intent is not required.	
	b)				
	c)	The dollar value of this agre	ement is:	Page 1 of 3	

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Infrastructure Solutions LLC
PRIME CONTRACTOR BOBINESS TO ALLES	Jason Conklin
Signature. Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	11-02-2023
Title	Date
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson)	
I, Agan Money, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
day of 0 , 20 , 20	re me, a notary public, on this 02
My Commission Expires: _0	Notary Public
AARON MARIE MONEY Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS N Signature Subcontractor Title	NAME: HISING UNSTRUCTION SUNCU, INC. BRISTEN RISING Print Name Date Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jack 800	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
I, Amber Issica Stormen, and belief.	
Subscribed and sworn to before day of NOV, 20 23 Mandennanission Expires: STAMP: STAMP: NOTARY SEAL 2726371 COSON COUNT.	17/2026 Ambulgus Contle

Project Name/Title Sewer Separation 40th & Monroe

Check one:	
Original LOI:	
Updated LOI:	

PAF	RT I: F	Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contract	tual	
agree	agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Welch Erosion Control who will provide the following			
goods	s/service	ses in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/servi	ces to be	
provid	ded. Bro	road Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which N	M/W/DBE	
Subco	ontractor	or is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]		
landso	caping ·			
for an	estimat	ated amount of \$_487,410(or% of the total estimated contract value.)		
M/WI	RF Vend	ndor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)		
141/ 44.1	JL V CIR	Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prin		
		contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	10	
		Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime)	
		contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)		
M/W/	DBE Su	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of K	ansas	
City's	Civil Ri	Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Control	actor	
		ize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agree		
		above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract	to	
Prime	Contrac	actor.		
PAR	T 2: T	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach addition	nal sheets	
as nee	ded for	more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will re	esult in	
		ther remedies available under City Code.		
Select		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above	a stated	
Soloot	one.	scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	e-stateu	
	ſ	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above s	tated scope	
		of work(s) to:	-	
(1)	Compa	pany name:		
	Full ad	ddress:		
		Street number and name City, State and Zip Code		
	Primar	ry contact:		
	Name Phone			
	a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A			
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a sepa of Intent must be attached to this document.	rate Letter	
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, M firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	issouri, the	
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:		
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:		

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINES	S NAME: Infrastructure Solutions LLC	
AV. 1	Jason Conklin	
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name	
President	11-02-2023	
Title	Date	
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson)	
I, Aoren Menny and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge	
Subscribed and swedge of No.	n to before me, a notary public, on this 02	
My Commission E	pires: 02-23-2027 Ware Marke Many	5
AARON MARI Notary Public, Sta My Appointme	of Kansas	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BU Signature: Subcontractor Managine Mowe	Danielle Welch Silt Jence a Erosion Catholille Print Name 11/1/2023 Date	C
State of MISSOWY)	
County of CASS)	
I, Jesnia Demure To and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge	
Subscribed and swo day of November 20	n to before me, a notary public, on this 15th	
My Commission Ex	oires: 11-18-2024 Om Oldwide Public	ř.
STAMP: JESSICA DENISE Notary Public, No State of Miss Cass Coun Commission # 20 My Commission Expire	EKSTER ry Seal uri 53447	

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Jason Conklin	acting in my capacity as President			
(Name)		(Position with Firm)		
of Infrastructure Solutions LLC , with the submittal of this Timetable, cer				
(Name of Firm)		·		
	BE/WBE utilization in the ful	fillment of this contract is correct and		
true to the best of my knowled	ge.			
ALLOTTED TIME	E FOR THE COMPLETIO	N OF THIS CONTRACT		
	(Check one only)			
15 days	75 days	135 days		
30 days	90 days	150 days		
45 days	105 days	165 days		
60 days	120 days	180 days		
Other 575	(Specify)	,		
		X		
Throughout	Beginning 1			
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3			
Beginning 1/3	Middle 1/330	% Final 1/3 40 %		
PLEASE NOTE: Any chang Opportunity Department in adv		approval of the Civil Rights & Equal		
If you have any questions rega & Equal Opportunity Departme		form, please contact the Civil Rights		
		Kon		
		of astructure Solutions LLC		
		(Signature)		
	<u> </u>	President		
		(Position with Firm)		
		11-02-2023		
		(Date)		